of the sections and schedules other than the rate design, Schedule,VI,
to calculate the utility's changes to its historical test year in Column E.
Column G provides the workpaper source for amounts in Columns E & F.

Schedule 1-2 reports historical revenues collected and Schedules 1-3 and 1-4
teport connection information.Use historical financial data and data
from recent annual reports (PUC Rpt.) to complete the schedules.

Pleasecomplete Schedule 11-3 prior to 1-2.

.Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For example, you
may wish to add schedules that apply to unique situations in your utility.

The saledules are based on NARUC chart of accounts and include sub-accounts
as necessary for detail needed to determine reasonable and necessary
expenditures.

9/17/15 	 Page 5

LU 000031

I-1 Rev Req

UTILITY NAME:
SCHEDULES - CLASS

I-I REVENUE

PUC Docket No.

Liberty Utilities - Woodmark and Tall Timbers
B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

Test Year End: 	12/31/2015

A C D 1 	E 1 	F=D+E 1

1

	Historical
Test Year

K & M
Changes

' 	Adjusted
Test Year

I

Line
No.

Acct.
No.

Account Name Reference/
Instructions

Volume related expenses:
1 710 Purchased Wastewater Treatment 59,960 - 59,960 Schedule 11-3
2 711 Sludge Removal Expense 102,652 - 102,652 Schedule 11-3
3 715-716 Power Expense-production only 156,021 - 156,021 Schedule 11-4
4 718 Chemicals 38,825 - 38,825 Schedule 11-5
5 Total volume related exp. 357,457 357,457 Add Lines 1-3

Non-volume related expenses:
, 	.

6 701 Salaries and wages 629,578 - 629,578 Schedule 11-6, Line 1
7 720 Materials and supplies 53,107 - 53,107 Schedule 11-7
8 731-736 Contract work 734,708 - 734,708 Schedule 11-8
9 750 Transportation expenses 36,643 - 36,643 Schedule 11-9
10

11
742 Rental of equipment 25,241 - 25,241 Schedule II-10

Total non-volume related exp. 1,479,278 1,479,278 Add Lines 5-9

Admin. & general expenses:
12 701 Office salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 2
13 701 Mgmt. salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 3
14 704 Employee pensions & benefits - _ - Schedule II-11

115 715 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-4
16 770 Bad debt expense 25,766 9,303 35,069 Schedule 11-12
17 776 Rental of Building/real Property 7,887 - 7,887 Schedule 11-13
18 777 Office supplies & expenses - - - Schedule 11-14
19 778 Professional services - - - Schedule 11-15
20 784 Insurance 13,861 - 13,861 Schedule II-16
21 766 Regulatory (rate case) expense - - - Schedule 11-17
22 767 Regulatory expense (other) 6,670 (6,670) -

90,295
Schedule 11-18

22 775 Miscellaneous expenses 90,295 - Schedule 11-19

23 Total admin. & general expense 144,479 147,112 Add Lines 11-22
24 Total operating Expenses 1,981,213 1,983,846 Lines 4 + 10 + 23

.
25 403 Depreciation 735,146 - 735,146 Sch 111-3, Col E, Line 50
26 408 Taxes Other than Income 172,327 35,746 208,073 Sch IV(b), Line 8
27 409/10 Income Tax Expense - 270,993 270,993 Schedule V, Line 7
28 TOTAL EXPENSES 2,888,687 3,198,058(

29 TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 2,768,051 Sch 1-2, Line 6

30 HISTORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (120,636) Line 30 less Line 29
31

* , REQUESTED RETURN 608,356 Schedule III-1, Line 3

32
,

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 3,806,414 Line 30 plus Line 34

33
REQUESTED ANNUAL REVENUE
INCREASE (to notice)

1,038,363
Line 32 less Line 29

34 ,
PERCENTAGE INCREASE 37.5%

Line 36 divided by Line
33

35
LESS: OTHER REVENUES (86,668)

Sch. II-3(b), Col. D,
Line 8

36 Revenue for Rate Design (to VI, line 1) 3,719,747 Line 32 minus Line 35